

Project: **Old Antonia Road - Pavment Preservation**
 Local Project #: **STP-5479 (603)**
 Bid Opening Date: **10/22/2019**
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$255,921.33**

NB West Contracting
2780 Mary Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63114

Pace Construction Company, LLC
1620 Woodson Road
St. Louis, MO 63114

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL				
Roadway Items									
4133200	ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING SURFACE, TYPE C -NOVACHIP	SQ YD	26,666.7	\$ 4.75	\$ 126,666.83	\$ 4.62	\$ 123,200.15	\$ 5.75	\$ 153,333.53
4135000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	LF	38,970	\$ 2.00	\$ 77,940.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 37,021.50	\$ 0.92	\$ 35,852.40
6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 38,840.92	\$ 38,840.92
4019905	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (REMOVAL AND PLACEMENT)	SY	70	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 14,980.00
6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	SQ YD	1,715	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,003.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 11,576.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,860.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 243,710.58		\$ 201,277.90		\$ 249,866.85
Signing/Striping Items									
6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQ FT	225.5	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,142.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,255.00
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	16630	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,157.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,326.00
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	17320	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,464.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,464.00
6206124A	24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	24	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
6200021	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	EA	3	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
6208064A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	217	\$ 3.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 358.05	\$ 1.95	\$ 423.15
Signing/Striping Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 12,210.75		\$ 9,070.05		\$ 10,368.15
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 255,921.33		\$ 210,347.95		\$ 260,235.00